506786237 07/27/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6833056

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	λτα			
		Name	Execution Date	
PHILIP D. MOODY			07/22/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	PEAK D	PEAK DEGREES LLC		
Street Address:	2003 E 7	2003 E TX 114		
Internal Address:	SUITE 3	SUITE 340-12		
City:	TROPH	TROPHY CLUD		
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76262	76262		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 3			
Property Type	•	Number		
Application Number: 6		1657177		
Application Number: 1357		3573527		
Application Number:	1	4301439		
	I			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	•	347)836-7096		
		the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
		308180946		
Email: chrise		hrisscottlaw@comcast.net		
Correspondent Name: CHRI		CHRISTOPHER J SCOTT		
Address Line 1:	7	724 SOUTH STREET		
Address Line 2:	F	P.O. BOX 1046		
Address Line 4:	V	VEST DUNDEE, ILLINOIS 60118		
TTORNEY DOCKET N	IUMBER:	21430		
IAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHRISTOPHER J. SCOTT	CHRISTOPHER J. SCOTT	
SIGNATURE:		/CHRISTOPHER J. SCOTT/	/CHRISTOPHER J. SCOTT/	
JANATONE.				
DATE SIGNED:		07/27/2021		
		07/27/2021		

506786237

US PATENT APPLICATIONS ASSIGNMENT

PHILIP D. MOODY, with resident address of 41 Eddington Lane, Monroe, New Jersey, 08831, USA ("Assignor") is inventor and current owner of the inventions made the subject of the US Patent Applications/Patents listed hereinafter:

Application Number	Patent Number	Title
61/657,177	n/a	Buddy Sitter
13/573,527	8,801,095	Deployable Chair for Stroller Coupling
14/301,439	9,126,617	Deployable Chair for Stroller or Wheelchair Coupling

PEAK DEGREES LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability Company with a principal place of business at 2003 East TX 114, Suite 340-12, Trophy Club, Texas, 76262, USA ("Assignce"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-listed Patent Applications/Patents (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted therefrom.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the inventions and the Patent Applications / Patents (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued/issuing Patents and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Applications.

Assignor authorizes the patent-issuing authority to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Applications to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent Applications and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patents for the inventions in any and all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF the said Assignor has hereunto executed this Assignment on the date noted and before the witness whose signature appears below.

x 7/22/2021 x Mikis Alloody Date Philip D. Moody

On this 20^{no} day of July, 2021 before me. Juon L. Orbore, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Philip D. Moody, Assignor, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and County of NEW Josep official seal in Mercor on the date set forth in this certificate. Notary Public JOAN E. CAUCA NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JEROTY NOV CONSISTING CONTINUES. 23.27

RECORDED: 07/27/2021